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PROJECT MANAGEMENT PMP® CERTIFICATION
TRAINING

ACCELERATE YOUR CAREER WITH A GLOBALLY RECOGNIZED AND IN
DEMAND PROJECT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATION THAT TAKES YOUR
CAREER ON THE PATH OF GROWTH AND SUCCESS.
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PanelcsCourses

Benefits of CAPM® Certification

Globally recognized and in-demand worldwide
Demonstrates your Project Management knowledge,experience, and

skills to potential employers and clients

Provide professional skills necessary to lead project teams and bring

projects to successful completion

Command higher salaries than non-certified individuals by showcasing
competency in leading and directing projects with a PMP Certification
Accelerate your career to greater heights with a globally

recognized Project Management certification

Improve your chances of growth by demonstrating your Project

Management knowledge through an international certification
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Key Features PanelcsCou rses

36 hours of instructor-led training

29 hours of high-quality e-learning content

8 industry case studies

6 hands-on projects, 7 simulation test papers (200 questions each)
35 contact hours/PDUs 100% Money back guarantee

Flexible delivery modes- classroom, e-learning or virtual

Money Back Guarantee

VVV VYV V VY
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PanelcsCourses

Modes of Engagement

™ ™ Instructor-Led Classroom Training
17
4-Day PMP Certification exam prep classroom training
g o @ .
= B | workshops conducted worldwide.
[T 1L Il

Instructor-Led Live Online Training
Provided to your company’s employees across
global locations through Citrix GoToMeeting or
Cisco WebEXx.

Self-Placed E-Learning

Anywhere, anytime access to E-Learning through a
Learning Management System for employees
across the globe.

Enterprise Training

In-House instructor-led 4-day PMP certification training
in your office across global locations. We can also
provide 2-day PMP Fundamentals training for your
team to precede the PMP certification training.
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PanelcsCourses

PMP® Course Agenda Aligned with PMBOK® Guide — Sixth Edition

Introduction

YV V V V

What is a Project?

Comparison between Project and Operation

What is Project Management and Project Environment?
Project, Program and Portfolio Management

The Environment in which Projects Operate

YV V V V

Overview

Enterprise Environmental Factors - Internal & External
Organization Process Assets

Organizational Systems

The Role Of The Project Manager

YV V V V

Definition Of Project Manager
Project Manager Sphere of Influence
Project Manager Competencies
Performing Integration

Project Integration Management

YV V V V VY

A\

Develop Project Charter

Develop Project Management Plan
Direct and Manage Project Work
Manage Project Knowledge
Monitor and Control Project Work
Perform Integrated Change Control
Close Project or Phase
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Project Scope Management

>
>
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Plan Scope Management
Collect Requirements
Define Scope

Create WBS

Validate Scope

Control Scope

Project Schedule Management

>
>
>

vV YV VY

Plan Schedule Management
Define Activities

Sequence Activities
Estimate Activity Duration
Develop Schedule

Control Schedule

Project Quality Management

>
>
>

Plan Quality Management
Manage Quality
Control Quality
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Project Resource Management

Plan Resource Management
Estimate Activity Resources
Acquire Resources

Develop Team

Manage Team

YV V V V V Y

Control Resources

Project Communications Management

» Plan Communication Management
» Manage Communications

» Monitor Communications

Project Risk Management

» Plan Risk Management

» ldentify Risks

Perform Qualitative Risk Analysis
Perform Quantitative Risk Analysis
Plan Risk Responses

Implement Risks Responses

vV V VYV VY V

Monitor Risks
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Project Procurement Management
» Plan Procurement Management
» Conduct Procurement

» Control Procurement

Project Stakeholder Management
» ldentify Stakeholders

» Plan Stakeholder Engagement
» Manage Stakeholder Engagement

» Monitor Stakeholder Engagement
Professional and Social Responsibility

» PMI Code Of Conduct
» Applicability of Code Of Conduct
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PanelcsCourses

PMP® Eligibility Requirements

Educational Project Management Project Management

Background Experience Education

Secondary degree (high Minimum five years / 35 contact hours of

school diploma, 60 months unique formal education
associate’s degree or non-overlapping
global equivalent) professional project
management experience
during which
atleast 7,500
hours  were spent

leading and directing
the project*

OR

Four-year degree Minimum three years / 35 contact hours of
(bachelor’'s degree or 36 months unique formal education
global equivalent) non-overlapping

professional project

management experience

during which
atleast 4,500

hours were spent

leading anddirecting the

project*
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&é PanelcsCourses

PMP® Certification Fees

Exam PMI Member
Administration Status

Type

Center-Based
Testing (CBT)
Paper-Based Member $405
Testing (PBT)

Center-Based
Testing (CBT)
Paper-Based Non-Member $555
Testing (PBT)

Reexamination
CBT/PBT Member S275

Reexamination
CBT/PBT Non-member S375
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PanelcsCourses

PMP® Examination Information

No. of

Pre test

(Un scored)
Questions

No. of
Scored
Questions

175 25

Allotted
Examination
Time

Total
Examination
Questions

200 4 hours

PMP® Exam Format

PMP Exam Blueprint

From the PMP Examination Content Outline

Domain
Initiation
Planning

Executing

Monitoring and Controlling

Closing

TOTAL

PanelcsCourses. All rights Reserved [www.PanelcsCourses.com]|

Percentage of Questions
13%
24%
31%

25%
7%

100%
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PMP® TargetAudience

-

% PanelcsCourses

Target Audience

Project Managers

Project Team Managers
Project Leaders
Project Coordinators
Project Support Staff
Project Assurance Staff
Project Executives
Project Associates
Project Officers
Project Consultants
Assistant Project Managers
Project Engineers

Software Developers
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PanelcsCourses

Top 25 Countries with Highest Project Manager Salaries

Annualized Salary (in U.S. Dollars) by Country

10

11

12
13

14
15

Country

Switzerland

United States
Australia
Germany

Netherlands

United Arab Emirates

New Zealand
Qatar

United Kingdom

Belgium

Ireland

Hong Kong

Sweden

Canada
South Africa
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Annual Salary (USD)

$130,966
$112,000
$108,593
$88,449
$86,292 6

$84,930
$84,480

$82,314 9
$81,227

$78,035
$75,506

$74,160

$73,769
$73,495

$71,802
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Annualized Salary (in U.S. Dollars) by Country

SI No

16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25

Country
Singapore

Saudi Arabia

Japan
France
South Korea
Italy
Chile

Spain

Brazil

Poland
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Annual Salary (USD)

$67,875
$63,979

$62,930
$62,562
$62,300
$53,933
$51,340

$48,539

$45,114
$40,117
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About PanelcsCourses PanelcsCourses

» PanelcsCourses is a leading training provider, helping professionals
across industries and sectors develop new expertise and bridge their skill
gap for recognition and growth in the global corporate world. Developed
with the intention of delivering high value training through innovative and
practical approaches, PanelcsCourses offers a wide range of services in

training, learning and development in the fields of technology and

management.

» The founders of the company are zealous young entrepreneurs, who were
motivated by the need to fill a niche in the IT Training industry for
professionals and they are aided in their goal by industry experts who

conduct the workshops; igniting minds and motivating professionals to

face on-the-job challenges.

» PanelcsCourses is an professional certification training provider catering its

services globally across countries including USA , UK, CANADA, Australia,

,India, Middle East, Netherlands, Germany, France etc.

» With over 150 consultants and trainers, we have one of the largest pool of
in-house experts in the industry. The training content, course material, and
training methodology are developed by in-house subject matter experts

and accredited by global certifying authorities to ensure the quality training

experience.

» We pride in our customer support excellence, providing best service to our

customers.
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Facebook

O

Twitter

Y ,

AN

Instagram

@

in

LinkedIn

v

pinterest

You

YouTube

PanelcsCourses

10685-B Hazelhurst Dr. #35723
Houston, TX 77043, USA
USA : +1 (713) 287 1453

IND : +91 950 582 6394
Info@panelcscourses.com

corporate@panelcscourses.com
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