

PROJECT MANAGEMENT PMP® CERTIFICATION TRAINING

ACCELERATE YOUR CAREER WITH A GLOBALLY RECOGNIZED AND IN DEMAND PROJECT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATION THAT TAKES YOUR CAREER ON THE PATH OF GROWTH AND SUCCESS.



Benefits of CAPM® Certification

- Globally recognized and in-demand worldwide
- Demonstrates your Project Management knowledge, experience, and skills to potential employers and clients
- Provide professional skills necessary to lead project teams and bring projects to successful completion
- Command higher salaries than non-certified individuals by showcasing competency in leading and directing projects with a PMP Certification
- Accelerate your career to greater heights with a globally recognized Project Management certification
- Improve your chances of growth by demonstrating your Project
 Management knowledge through an international certification

Key Features



- 36 hours of instructor-led training
- 29 hours of high-quality e-learning content
- > 8 industry case studies
- 6 hands-on projects, 7 simulation test papers (200 questions each)
- > 35 contact hours/PDUs 100% Money back guarantee
- Flexible delivery modes- classroom, e-learning or virtual
- Money Back Guarantee





Modes of Engagement



Instructor-Led Classroom Training

4-Day PMP Certification exam prep classroom training workshops conducted worldwide.



Instructor-Led Live Online Training

Provided to your company's employees across global locations through Citrix GoToMeeting or Cisco WebEx.



Self-Placed E-Learning

Anywhere, anytime access to E-Learning through a Learning Management System for employees across the globe.



Enterprise Training

In-House instructor-led 4-day PMP certification training in your office across global locations. We can also provide 2-day PMP Fundamentals training for your team to precede the PMP certification training.



PMP® Course Agenda Aligned with PMBOK® Guide – Sixth Edition Introduction

- What is a Project?
- Comparison between Project and Operation
- What is Project Management and Project Environment?
- Project, Program and Portfolio Management

The Environment in which Projects Operate

- Overview
- Enterprise Environmental Factors Internal & External
- Organization Process Assets
- Organizational Systems

The Role Of The Project Manager

- Definition Of Project Manager
- Project Manager Sphere of Influence
- Project Manager Competencies
- Performing Integration

Project Integration Management

- Develop Project Charter
- Develop Project Management Plan
- Direct and Manage Project Work
- Manage Project Knowledge
- Monitor and Control Project Work
- Perform Integrated Change Control
- Close Project or Phase



Project Scope Management

- Plan Scope Management
- Collect Requirements
- Define Scope
- Create WBS
- Validate Scope
- Control Scope

Project Schedule Management

- Plan Schedule Management
- Define Activities
- Sequence Activities
- Estimate Activity Duration
- Develop Schedule
- Control Schedule

Project Quality Management

- Plan Quality Management
- Manage Quality
- Control Quality



Project Resource Management

- Plan Resource Management
- Estimate Activity Resources
- Acquire Resources
- Develop Team
- Manage Team
- Control Resources

Project Communications Management

- Plan Communication Management
- Manage Communications
- Monitor Communications

Project Risk Management

- Plan Risk Management
- Identify Risks
- Perform Qualitative Risk Analysis
- Perform Quantitative Risk Analysis
- Plan Risk Responses
- Implement Risks Responses
- Monitor Risks



Project Procurement Management

- Plan Procurement Management
- Conduct Procurement
- Control Procurement

Project Stakeholder Management

- Identify Stakeholders
- Plan Stakeholder Engagement
- Manage Stakeholder Engagement
- Monitor Stakeholder Engagement

Professional and Social Responsibility

- PMI Code Of Conduct
- Applicability of Code Of Conduct



PMP® Eligibility Requirements

Educational Background	Project Management Experience	Project Management Education
Secondary degree (high school diploma, associate's degree or global equivalent)	•	35 contact hours of formal education
	OR	
Four-year degree (bachelor's degree or global equivalent)	Minimum three years / 36 months unique non-overlapping professional project management experience during which atleast 4,500 hours were spent leading anddirecting the project*	35 contact hours of formal education

PanelcsCourses PMP® Certification Fees

Exam Administration Type	PMI Member Status	US Dollars	Euros
Center-Based Testing (CBT) Paper-Based Testing (PBT)	Member	\$405	€340
Center-Based Testing (CBT) Paper-Based Testing (PBT)	Non-Member	\$555	€465
Reexamination CBT/PBT	Member	\$275	€230
Reexamination CBT/PBT	Non-member	\$375	€315



PMP® Examination Information

No. of Scored Questions	No. of Pre test (Un scored) Questions	Total Examination Questions	Allotted Examination Time
175	25	200	4 hours

PMP® Exam Format

PMP Exam Blueprint		
From the PMP Examination Content Outline		
Domain	Percentage of Questions	
Initiation	13%	
Planning	24%	
Executing	31%	
Monitoring and Controlling	25%	
Closing	7%	
TOTAL	100%	



Target Audience
Project Managers
Project Team Managers
Project Leaders
Project Coordinators
Project Support Staff
Project Assurance Staff
Project Executives
Project Associates
Project Officers
Project Consultants
Assistant Project Managers
Project Engineers
Software Developers



Top 25 Countries with Highest Project Manager Salaries

Annualized Salary (in U.S. Dollars) by Country		
SI No	Country	Annual Salary (USD)
1	Switzerland	\$130,966
2	United States	\$112,000
3	Australia	\$108,593
4	Germany	\$88,449
5	Netherlands	\$86,292 6
6	United Arab Emirates	\$84,930
7	New Zealand	\$84,480
8	Qatar	\$82,314 9
9	United Kingdom	\$81,227
10	Belgium	\$78,035
11	Ireland	\$75,506
12	Hong Kong	\$74,160
13	Sweden	\$73,769
14	Canada	\$73,495
15	South Africa	\$71,802



Annualized Salary (in U.S. Dollars) by Country

SI No	Country	Annual Salary (USD)
16	Singapore	\$67,875
17	Saudi Arabia	\$63,979
18	Japan	\$62,930
19	France	\$62,562
20	South Korea	\$62,300
21	Italy	\$53,933
22	Chile	\$51,340
23	Spain	\$48,539
24	Brazil	\$45,114
25	Poland	\$40,117

About PanelcsCourses



- PanelcsCourses is a leading training provider, helping professionals across industries and sectors develop new expertise and bridge their skill gap for recognition and growth in the global corporate world. Developed with the intention of delivering high value training through innovative and practical approaches, PanelcsCourses offers a wide range of services in training, learning and development in the fields of technology and management.
- The founders of the company are zealous young entrepreneurs, who were motivated by the need to fill a niche in the IT Training industry for professionals and they are aided in their goal by industry experts who conduct the workshops; igniting minds and motivating professionals to face on-the-job challenges.
- PanelcsCourses is an professional certification training provider catering its services globally across countries including USA, UK, CANADA, Australia, ,India, Middle East, Netherlands, Germany, France etc.
- With over 150 consultants and trainers, we have one of the largest pool of in-house experts in the industry. The training content, course material, and training methodology are developed by in-house subject matter experts and accredited by global certifying authorities to ensure the quality training experience.
- We pride in our customer support excellence, providing best service to our customers.





















10685-B Hazelhurst Dr. #35723

Houston, TX 77043, USA

USA: +1 (713) 287 1453

IND: +91 950 582 6394

info@panelcscourses.com

corporate@panelcscourses.com